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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

18

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1890-91.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £" £
Vote 17.—Department of Justice 1,235 1,235

„ 18.—Crown Law Office ... 2,145 2,145

„ 19.—Supreme Court 5,774 2,800 8,574

„ 20.—Bankruptcy 3,213 3,395 6,608

., 21.—District, Resident Magistrates',
and Wardens' CourtB 11,470 43,38231,912

„ 22.—Criminal Prosecutions 10,300 10,300

„ 23.—Coroners 2,500 2,o00

„ 24.—Prisons ... 18,815 20,300 39,115

,, 25.—Miscellaneous 2,838 2,838

TOTAL OF CLASS IV. 63,094 53,603 116,697

Item IS 190-91.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. £ £
1890-91.

Total number of officers ... 5
VOTE No. 17.

Salabies—
TJnder-Secretary (also Registrar of Patents, Designs,

and Trade-marks)
Chief Clerk
Deputy Registrar of Patents &c, Draughtsman andClerk
2 Clerks, 1 at £140, 1 at £130...

425
300
240
270

Total—Vote No. 17 1,235

CROWN LAW OFFICE.
1890-91.

Total number ofofficers ... 4
VOTE No. 18.

Salaeies—Solicitor-General
Assistant Law Officer
Law Draftsman
Clerk

1,000
550
500
115

Less estimated credits under section 10 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1882" . 2,165

20

2,145Total—Vote No. 18
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