## CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

				1890–91.			
			s	alaries.	Other	Charges.	Total.
				£		£	£
Vot	e 17.—Department of Jus		1,235			1,235	
,,	18.—Crown Law Office			2,145			2,145
,,	19.—Supreme Court	•••		$5,\!774$		2,800	8,574
,,	20 —Bankruptey	•••	•••	3,213		3,395	6,608
,,	21.—District, Resident Magistrates', and Wardens' Courts 31,912				11,470		43,382
,,	22.—Criminal Prosecutions			10,300	10,300		
,,	23.—Coroners	•••		•••	2,500		2,500
,,	24.—Prisons	***		18,815		20,300	39,115
,,	25.—Miscellaneous					2,838	2,838
	TOTAL OF CLASS	IV		63,094		53,603	116,697
1	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.  1890-91.  Total number of officers 5  VOTE No. 17.  SALARIES—  Under-Secretary (also Registrar of Patents, Designs, and Trade-marks)				esigns,	£	£
	Chief Clerk Deputy Registrar of Patents &c., Drau 2 Clerks, 1 at £140, 1 at £130  Total—Vote No. 17			sman and	300 Clerk 240 270		
	Тота	L-Vote No	o. 17	***	••		1,235
	CROWN LAW OFFICE.						
1		amber of officer	1	890-91. 4			
	Solicitor-General Assistant Law Officer Law Draftsman Clerk				•••	1,000 550 500 115	
	Less estimated credits under section 10 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1882"				2,165		
		L-Vote No					2,145
1					ł	1	,